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Important Information

Investor Relations

This presentation has been prepared by Sterling Bank PLC. It is intended for an audience of professional and institutional 

investors who are aware of the risks of investing in the shares of publicly traded companies. 

The presentation is for information purposes only and should not be construed as an offer or solicitation to acquire, or dispose

of any securities or issues mentioned in this presentation.

Certain sections of this presentation reference forward-looking statements which reflect Sterling Bank’s current views with 

respect to, among other things, the Bank’s operations and financial performance. These forward-looking statements may be 

identified by the use of words such as ‘outlook’, ‘believes’, ‘expects’, ‘potential’, ‘continues’, ‘may’, ‘will’, ‘should’, ‘seeks’, 

‘approximately’, ‘predicts’, ‘intends’, ‘plans’, ‘estimates’, ‘anticipates’ or the negative version of these words or other 

comparable words. Such forward-looking statements are subject to various risks and uncertainties. 

Accordingly, there are or may be important factors that could cause actual outcomes or results to differ materially from 

those indicated in these statements. Sterling Bank believes these factors include but are not limited to those described in its 

Annual Report for the financial year ended December 31, 2009. These factors should not be construed as exhaustive and 

should be read in conjunction with the other cautionary statements that are included in this release. 

Sterling Bank undertakes no obligation to publicly update or review any forward-looking statement, whether as a result of 

new information, future developments or otherwise.
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Macro-economic & Market Trends1
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Nigeria Oil Supply: 5-year Range
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Funding Ecosystem (Industry)

Central Bank of Nigeria Monetary Policy Rate 

(MPR)

Nigerian Interbank Offer Rate (NIBOR)
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Market Movement: Dec 1, 2010 – April 30, 2011

Sterling Share Price Movement vs. NSE All Share Index

NSE All Share Index vs. the MSCI Frontier Markets Africa Index
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Share Price Chart

Share Price Movement: Dec 1, 2010 – April 30, 2011
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Strategic Vision2
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Strategic Vision

Long-term (2015+)
 Globally competitive financial services 

franchise 

 Fully scaled business model with 

institutionalized processes beyond the 

stewardship of current owners and 

managers

 Systemically important operator 

materially impacting all our sectors of 

business participation

Mid-term (2011+3)
 3-5% market share measured by assets

 Leading consumer banking franchise (bank of choice for 

customers in our target markets)

 Low single digit cost of funds

 Diverse retail funding base

 <5% in non-performing loans

 Diversified income streams with top quartile position in all our 

operating areas

 Double digit revenue growth Y-o-Y
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Performance Review3
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Key Trends: Q on Q Analysis

8,297 7,992 6,856 
11,197 

9,055 

201,679 
208,126 

279,321 277,111 
280,756 

138,891 145,546 

195,721 
203,075 

201,667 

91,054 81,591 90,540 
103,754 

109,647 

Q1 2010 Q2 2010 Q3 2010 Q4 2010 Q1 2011

Gross Earnings

Total Assets

Deposits

Loans and Advances

N‘M



13

Highlights: Income Statement

8,275 

2,728 

1,625 

4,353 

3,809 

1,408 
1,272 

9,055 

3,086 
2,796 

5,882 

4,147 

1,352 1,169 

Gross 

Earnings

NRFF Other 

Income

Operating 

Income

OpEx PBT PAT

N
’ 

M
ill

io
n

s

35.1%

13.1%

-4.0%

Q1 2010

Q1 2011

-8.1%

9.4%

72.1%

8.9%

 Gross earnings 

growth of 9% driven 

by non-interest 
income

 Funding costs 

declined 19% 

feeding through a 

13% improvement in 

Net Interest Margins

 The 8% decline in 

Profit after Tax was 

due to additional 

provisions of N383 

million in Q1 2011 

(non-recurring 

AMCON related).

Comments
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Highlights: Balance Sheet

277,111 

103,754 
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Total Assets Loans & 

Advances

Total Liabilities Deposits Shareholders' 
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N
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M
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6%

1%

5%

1%

Dec 2010

Mar  2011

-1%
 Growth in balance 

sheet was spurred by 

slightly improved 

economic conditions

 Growth in risk assets 
was a reflection of 

Management’s focus on 

balance sheet 

efficiency and re-

allocation of resources 

to  more profitable 

activities

 Improvement in Equity 

was as a result of profit 

accretion.

Comments
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Key Financial Ratios 

24%

3%

41%

73%

13%

47%

12%

85%

18%

2%

49%

75%

12%

46%

10%

92%

ROAE ROAA Net 

Interest 

Margin

Cost-

Income 

Ratio

CAR Liquidity 

Ratio

NPL Ratio Coverage 

Ratio

Dec 2010

Mar  2011
Q1 2010

Q1 2011

 Increase in cost-to-

income ratio was due to 

allowances  for risk assets

 Net interest margins 

increased on the back of 

improved deposit mix 

and reduced funding 

costs.

 Strong liquidity position 

above the regulatory 

benchmark of 30%

 Improvement in NPL ratio 

due to sale of assets to 

AMCON. As at end of 

April 2011, NPL ratio stood 

at 7.8%.

 Improved coverage of 

non-performing loans.

Comments
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Revenue Mix

N‘M

Revenues 

Fee-based Income Mix Interest Income Mix

72%

1%

27%

Fees & Commission

Forex

Investment

Others

56%

2%

31%

11%

Loans & Advances

Finance Lease

Inv. in Govt Securities

Placements

51%

6%

6%

37%
53%

1%

45%

1%

Q1 2010 Q1 2011 Q1 2010 Q1 2011

70 

2,817 

3,308 64 

6,259 

1,415 172 164 1,045 

2,796 

9,055 
Q

1
  
2
0
1
1

Q
1
  
2
0
1
0

744 

2,081 

3,713 112 

6,650 

1,172 20 - 433 

1,625 

8,275 

Placements Inv. in Govt 

Securities

Loans & 

Advances

Finance 

Lease

Fees & 

Commissions

Forex Investment 

Income

Others Total Grand Total

Interest Income

Fee-based Income

9%
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Operating Income

Operating income 

Operating Income Mix

N‘M

NRFF

Fees & Commission

Forex

Investment

Others

63%

27%

1%
10%

53%

24%

3%

3%

18%

Q1 2010 Q1 2011

Q
1
  
2
0
1
0 2,728 

1,172 20 0 433 4,353 

Net Revenues from 

Funds

Fees & 

Commissions

Forex Investment Income Others Total

3,086 

1,415 172 164 
1,045 5,882 

Q
1
  
2
0
1
1

35%
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Operating Efficiency

Operating Expenses Breakdown

31%

69%

Staff Cost

Other Expenses

Q1 2010 Q1 2011

34%

66%

N
’ 

M
ill

io
n

s

3,809 3,922 
4,147 

3,174 

Operating Expenses Funding Cost

Q1 2010

Q1 2011

73%
75%

Cost to Income

-19%9% Comments

 Operating expenses 

increased 9% to 
N4.15b

 Funding cost declined 

19% feeding through 

improvement in Net 

Interest Margins

3%
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Net Earnings

Profit /(Loss) Before Tax
N’M

Earnings / (Loss) per Share 
(kobo)

Profit /Loss After Tax
N’M

1,408 

1,352 

1,272 

1,169 

10 

9 

Q1 2010 Q1 2011

Q1 2010

Q1 2011

-4%

-8%

-10%

 Profitability was 

impacted by 

additional 

provisions of N383 

million 

 We are optimistic 

that net earnings 

will grow rapidly in 

the remaining 

quarters of the year 

as outlook remains 

positive.

Comments
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Asset Decomposition

Asset Mix

51%

37%

2%

10%

Liquid Assets
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Fixed Assets

Other Assets

Dec 2010 Mar 2011

Dec 2010

Mar 2011

50%

39%

2%

9%

N
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M
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s

142,105 

103,754 

4,527 

26,725 

140,198 
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4,483 

26,428 
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6%

-1%

-1%

-1%



21

Asset Funding Mix

Assets Funding Mix

Deposits

Long-term Borrowing

Other Liabilities

Equity

73%

9%

8%

9%

72%

9%

9%

10%

N
’ 

M
ill

io
n

s

203,075 

25,058 22,860 26,118 

201,667 

25,765 26,037 27,287 

Deposits Long-term Borrowing Other Liabilities Equity 

Dec 2010 Mar 2011

5%3%

Dec 2010

Mar 2011

-1%

14%

 Diversified funding base 

with deposits as the 

major funding source

 Deposits funded 73% of 

total assets

Comments
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Deposit breakdown

Deposits 

Deposit Mix

N‘M
D

e
c

  
2
0
1
0

M
a

r 
 2

0
1
1

33%

5%
35%

8%

19%

Time

Savings

Demand

Domiciliary

Interbank

34%

5%
34%

8%

19%

69,430 9,948 

68,916 16,084 
37,289 201,667 

67,146 
9,580 

71,884 
15,499 

38,965 203,074 

Time Savings Demand Domiciliary Interbank Total

Dec 2010 Mar  2011

-1%
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Gross Loans by Type

Loans & Advances by Type

Loans & Advances
N‘M

24%

54%

19%

3%

Overdraft

Term Loan

Others

Finance Lease

27,597 27,230 

61,745 68,688 

22,303 
21,631 

3,113 
3,796 

Overdraft

Term Loan

Others

Finance Lease

Dec 2010 Mar 2011

100% = 121,345

6%

Dec 2010 Mar 2011

22%

57%

18%

3%

100% = 114,765

 Gross loans and 

advances improved 6% 

reflecting gradual return 

of risk appetite limited, 

however, by fewer 

lending opportunities

 Term loans grew by 11% 

and accounted for 57% 

of gross loans

Comments
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Gross Loans by Sector

Diversified Loan book with focus on Oil & Gas and Real Estate & Construction sectors

Comment
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Asset Quality

Dec 2010

Mar 2011

11.5%

85.4%

9.6%10.4%

91.9%

9.6%

NPL Ratio Coverage Ratio Provision to Gross Loans

-10%

8%

Comments

 Improvement in asset quality driven by the purchase of bad loans by AMCON and 

internal loan recovery initiatives.

Coverage ratio also improved from 85% in Dec 2010 to 92% 
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Loans by Performance

Loan book classification

NPL Breakdown
N‘M

1,485 
2,499 

8,904 

12,888 

1,279 
2,099 

9,347 

12,726 

Sub-standard Doubtful Lost Total NPLs

Dec 2010

Mar 2011

-14% -16%

-1%

5%

88.0%

12.0%

90.0%

10.0%

Performing

Non-Performing

Mar 2011Dec 2010
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Liquidity Profile

Liquid Assets breakdown

N‘M
D

e
c

  
2
0
1
0

M
a

r 
 2

0
1
1

6,660 6,024 
25,099 

104,176 141,958 

Cash Treasury Bills Interbank Investment Securities Total

4,925 5,843 

26,715 

102,568 140,051 

-1%
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Liquid Assets Split 

Dec 2010 Mar 2011

Strong Liquidity position

Dec 2010

Mar 2011

47%
51%

46%
50%

Liquidity Ratio Liquidity Assets Ratio

5%

18%

4%73%

Cash 

Interbank

Treasury Bills

Investment Securities

4%

19%

4%

73%

-3%
-3%

 Liquidity ratio of 46% 

above regulatory 

benchmark of 30%

Comment
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Key Future Performance Beacons4
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1
Improving
Earnings 

measured by 

Return on Average 

Equity

Our goal for 2010 was to achieve 20% return on
average equity (ROAE). This target was exceeded by

100 basis points. We are optimistic that this

competitive ROAE level will be maintained in 2011

2
Capital Injection

The Bank has commenced the process of

strengthening its capital position to improve

competitiveness through enhanced capacity. Re-

capitalization options include the purchase of a
strategic stake by FirstRand Group of South Africa and

the injection of Tier 2 capital to improve balance

sheet efficiency.

3
Asset Quality 

(Reducing Non 

Performing Loans)

Our target is to bring down non performing loans to a

maximum of 5% from the level of 10% achieved in

Q1: 2011.

4
Retail Distribution 

Footprint

Expansion of our retail distribution footprint to support

growth in liability generation upon the successful

conclusion of our recapitalization program.

2011 Outlook
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Thank You
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Contacts

Office

20 Marina, Lagos, Nigeria

Tel: 234-(01) 2600420-9; Fax No: 234-(01) 2702310

Website: www.sterlingbankng.com

Investor Contacts

Yemi Odubiyi Abubakar Suleiman

Chief Strategy Officer Group Treasurer / Financial Markets Head

+234 803 535 0991 +234 803 535 1172

yemi.odubiyi@sterlingbankng.com abubakar.suleiman@sterlingbankng.com

http://www.sterlingbankng.com/
mailto:yemi.odubiyi@sterlingbankng.com
mailto:abubakar.suleiman@sterlingbankng.com

